## Town of Woodboro

## Resolution 4-18

## Cost Share Project with the DNR

Be it resolved by the Town of Woodboro Board of Supervisors to adopt a resolution to participate in the cost share with the DNR to the Woodboro Lakes WA – Oscar Jenny Road Improvement Project.

Reconstruction of 1.14 miles of existing town road, Oscar Jenny Rd. from the intersection of Oneida Lake Rd., to a distance of 6,000 feet west. The cost to the DNR will be \$102,406 and the cost to the Town of Woodboro will be \$10,000. The Town of Woodboro will be administering the contract.

Adopted this 17 day of April , 2018.
Approve Disapprove
Phil Kriesel, Chairman Phil Kel
William Rudis, Supervisor W
Tom Schmidt, Supervisor
Dated this 17th day of april , 2018.
Attest: Judith May, Clerk
I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Town of Woodboro at a legal meeting
I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Town of Woodboro at a legal meeting held on the